Government recognized Institute with 3 years’ experience after ITI 
OR 02 years’ experience after ITI Plus NCTVT in Mechanical 
Maintenance works in Industry/ Commercial establishment / 
Hospitals. 

27 years 
(Deserving & 

bright candidate 
may be given 

age relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees 

Twenty Three 
Thousand Two 

Hundred 
Eighteen only) 

03 

Technician 
(MGPS) 

10TH Std. Plus ITI (Mechanical) 02 years full time course from 
Government recognized Institute with 3 years’ experience after ITI 
OR 02 years’ experience after ITI Plus NCTVT in Mechanical 
Maintenance works in Industry / Commercial establishment / 
Hospitals. 

27 years 
(Deserving & 

bright candidate 
may be given 

age relaxation) 

Rs. 23,218/- 
(Rupees 

Twenty Three 
Thousand Two 

Hundred 
Eighteen only) 

04 

The appointment is initially for a period of six months and extendable, if required. 

Eligible Candidates may attend the interview at Homi Bhabha Cancer Hospital and Research Centre, Shri Krishna Medical 

College and Hospital Campus, Umanagar, Muzaffarpur (Bihar) – 842004.